P12000021642

·
(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/Chata (Zin/Dhana 4)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



800221957988

03/05/12--01001--010 **113.75

12 MAR - 2 PM 3: 40
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATION

12 HIR-5 PH 4:20

B. BOSTICK
MAR _ **5** 2012

FENWICK & WEST LLP

SILICON VALLEY CENTER 801 CALIFORNIA STREET MOUNTAIN VIEW, CA 94041
TEL 650.988.8500 FAX 650.938.5200 WWW.FENWICK.COM

February 29, 2012

WILLIAM A. SCHREIBER

EMAIL BSCHREIBER © FENWICK.COM DIRECT DIAL 650.335.7855

Department of State
Division of Corporations
Corporate Filings
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Dissolution of NeedTagger, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madame:

On behalf of my client, NeedTagger, Inc., I am writing to inform you that Articles of Dissolution were filed earlier today. My client does not intend to revoke the dissolution.

P.12000015865

Sincerely yours,

FENWICK & WEST LLP

William R. Schreiber

WALK

27332/00600/DOCS/2201144.2

COVER LETTER

Registration Section

2661 Executive Center Circle

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Division of Corporations SUBJECT: Need Tagger, Inc. Name of Resulting Florida Profit Corporation The enclosed Certificate of Conversion, Articles of Incorporation, and fees are submitted to convert an "Other Business Entity" into a "Florida Profit Corporation" in accordance with s. 607.1115, F.S. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to: Melissa Contact Person ISL Firm/Company Address Tallahassee, FL 32301 City, State and Zip Code E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) For further information concerning this matter, please call: Melissa Name of Contact Person Area Code and Daytime Telephone Number Enclosed is a check for the following amount: **■**\$113.75 Filing Fees □ \$105.00 Filing Fees □\$113.75 Filing Fees □\$122.50 Filing Fees, and Certificate of and Certified Copy Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status Status STREET ADDRESS: **MAILING ADDRESS:** Registration Section Registration Section **Division of Corporations Division of Corporations** Clifton Building P. O. Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

Certificate of Conversion For "Other Business Entity" Into Florida Profit Corporation

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Incorporation are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Profit Corporation in accordance with s.607.1115, Florida Statutes.

- 1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Owners Like Me, LLC.
- 2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Limited Liability Company first organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Delaware on January 21, 2011.
- 3. If the jurisdiction of the "Other Business Entity" was changed, the state or country under the laws of which it is now organized, formed or incorporated: Not applicable.
- 4. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation as set forth in the attached Articles of Incorporation is Need Tagger, Inc.
- 5. Effective date: March 1, 2012.
- 6. The conversion is permitted by the applicable law(s) governing the other business entity and the conversion complies with such law(s) and the requirements of s.607.1115, F.S., in effecting the conversion.
- 7. The "Other Business Entity" currently exists on the official records of the jurisdiction under which it is currently organized, formed or incorporated.

Signed this 1st day of March 2012.

Required Signature for Florida Profit Corporation:	\mathbb{F}_{ω}	
Individual signing affirms that the facts stated in this document are true. Any false in	ıformati	٥'n٥
constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	I or	
Signature of Officer: West of se	(A)	င္ပ်ာ
ν Σ' 157 το 50 ου		70

Printed Name: Vernon D. Niven III

Title: President

Required Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity: Individual(s) signing affirm(s) that the facts stated in this document are true. Any false information constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Signature of Authorized Person: 2/2 //

Printed Name: Vernon D. Niven III

Title: Sole Member and Manager

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

The name of the cor	poration shall be: Need Tag(PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address at Cove Ct. FL 32563	Mailing address, if different is:	
ARTICLE III I	PURPOSE ich the corporation is organized is:		
•	and all lav	wful bus	iness.
The number of share	es of stock is: 10,000,000		
ARTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	ors	
	e: Vernon D. Niven, III - President, Teasurer, Secretary	Name and Title:	 _
Address:	1310 Quiet Cove Ct	Address:	
	Gulf Breeze, Fl. 32563		
Name and Tit	le:	Name and Title:	
Address:		Address:	
M 1 Tis	le:	Name and Title:	
Address:	16:	Address:	
Addicss.			
			, <u>2</u> , <u>1</u>
	_		(r-
	REGISTERED AGENT	and the state of	
	ida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) Incorporating Services	of the registered agent is:	
Name:	1540 Glenway Drive	<u>, nca.</u>	
Address:	Tallahassee, FL 32301	_	<u> </u>
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
	ress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	William Schreiber		5 m
Address:	c/o Ferwick & Weet, LLP		
	801 Catifornia Street, Mountain View, CA 94041		
United Law	d as registered agent to accept service of proc	need for the above stated composition	at the place designated in
this certificate I as	u us registereu agent to accept service of proc n familiar with and accept the appointment as	resistered agent and agree to act in th	ris capacity
	1 (1)	a i i	
TIMOLIN	MILL STANDERSON	2 31212	
Requi	red Signature/Registered Agent	Date	
1	- (P		
I submit this docu	ment and affirm that the facts stated herein a	re true. I am aware that any false i	nformation submitted in a
document to the De	partment of State constitutes a third degree fe	lony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S	
, //	lu o All	March 4 0040	
<i>\\\\</i>	M C NY	March 1, 2012	
Require	ed Signature/Incorporator	Date	



March 5, 2012

ISL MELISSA

SUBJECT: NEED TAGGER, INC. Ref. Number: W12000012550

We have received your document for NEED TAGGER, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$113.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name listed in both the Certificate of Conversion and Articles of Incorporation is not distinguishable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable. Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

The document number of the name conflict is P12000015865.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Barbara Bostick Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 812A00008449